

CITY OF STAUNTON
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

P.O. Box 58
STAUNTON, VA 24402

540.332.3809 (TEL)
540.851.4011 (FAX)

WWW.STAUNTON.VA.US



JEANNE R. COLVIN
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
540-332-3822
CYNTHIA B. SNEAD
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
540-332-3803
CAMERON S. MCCORMICK
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
540-332-3948
BONNIE S. STEPHENSON
PURCHASING AND RISK MANAGER
540-332-3819

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS OF BID

City of Staunton, Virginia FY17 WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

Bids Received April 6, 2017 – 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID	BID BOND
Commonwealth Excavating, Inc. 40 Sutton Road Verona, VA 24482	<u>\$ 344,731.00</u>	Y/N
Aaron J. Conner General Contractor, Inc. P.O. Box 6068 Roanoke, VA 24017	<u>\$ 276,560.00</u>	Y/N
Wagner Construction Enterprises, LLC 724 N. Augusta Avenue Waynesboro, VA 22980	<u>\$ 315,935.00</u>	Y/N
Atkins Excavating, Inc. 1246 McClures Mill Road Greenville, VA 24440	<u>\$ 252,995.00</u>	Y/N
Momentum Earthworks 1500 Pleasants Drive Harrisonburg, VA 22801	<u>\$ 382,375.14</u>	Y/N

APPARENT LOW BIDDER: Atkins Excavating, Inc.

FY17 WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																	
4/6/2017																	
				Engineer's Estimate		Atkins Excavating Inc.		Aaron J Conner General Contractor Inc.		Wagner Construction Enterprises, LLC.		Commonwealth Excavating		Momentum Earthworks			
	FY17 WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS	Unit	Est.Qty.														
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$16,535.40	\$16,535.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$24,051.00	\$24,051.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
2	6" DI Water Line	LF	2105.00	\$55.00	\$115,775.00	\$61.00	\$128,405.00	\$53.00	\$111,565.00	\$72.00	\$151,560.00	\$59.00	\$124,195.00	\$105.26	\$221,572.30		
3	3/4" Copper Service Line	LF	175.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$47.00	\$8,225.00	\$26.00	\$4,550.00	\$53.81	\$9,416.75		
4	1" Copper Service Line	LF	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$70.88	\$1,772.00		
5	Full Stone Backfill	LF	2200.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$11.00	\$24,200.00	\$23.00	\$50,600.00	\$15.77	\$34,694.00		
6	6" X 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	3.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,148.67	\$9,446.01		
7	6" Gate Valve and Box	EA	7.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,427.14	\$9,989.98		
8	6" X 6" Tee	EA	5.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$414.00	\$2,070.00		
9	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,997.00	\$17,982.00		
10	Bends, Plugs, Reducers	LBS	240.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.25	\$1,740.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$24.00	\$5,760.00	\$36.03	\$8,647.20		
11	Type II Service Connection	EA	38.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$230.00	\$8,740.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$357.05	\$13,567.90		
12	Connect To Existing Water Line	EA	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
13	Abandon Existing Water Line - Remove & Splice	EA	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,115.00	\$6,345.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		
14	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	180.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$235.00	\$42,300.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00		
15	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00		
16	2" Temp Blow Off Assembly	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00		
17	Flowable Backfill	LF	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$106.50	\$1,065.00		
18	Abandon Existing Hydrant	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
19	1" Air Relief Valve Assembly	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,324.00	\$3,324.00		
TOTAL BID					\$255,055.40		\$252,995.00		\$276,560.00		\$315,935.00		\$344,731.00		\$382,375.14		
APPARENT LOW BIDDER IS ATKINS EXCAVATING INC.																	